| 12-01-2 | 2004 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMP No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 102892 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xingwu Wang Howard J. Greenwald Ronald E. Miller | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Nanoset LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2490</u> | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street | | | | |
| Gther | | | | | |
| | City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445 | | | | |
| 11/26/2004 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/409,505 | ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| می شهید و به بینی از این و به او و و به او و و به او و و به و و با بین و و بینی و و بینی و و بینی و و بینی و و می این او و بینی و بینی و این و این و و به او و و به او و و بینی و و و بینی و و و بینی و و و بینی و و و و بینی و | tached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | |
| Name:Howard J. Greenwald P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | | | |
| Suite 2490 | Enclosed | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| 240 W/ Commonical Street | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| Street Address: 349 W. Commercial Street | 50-2753 | | | | |
| City:_East Rochester State:_NY_Zip:_14445 | | | | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document. HowARD J. GREENWALD | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is N/a6/2004 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | |
| Name of Ferson Signing | | | | | |

oner of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

ı.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Xingwu Wang, Howard J. Greenwald and Ronald E. Miller have invented certain new and useful improvements in Nanomagnetic Composition for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Nanoset, LLC is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Xingwu Wang, Howard J. Greenwald and Ronald E. Miller

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Nanoset, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>21</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

an

Zingun Day Xingwu Wang

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this 2hd day of MARCH, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 4991886 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016020 FRAME: 0002

| 1 | . • | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------|------------|----------|--------|--------------|-----------|--------|
| IN | TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I | hereunto | set my | hand and sea | I this ZW | day of |
| MARCH | , 2008 ⁹ | , | | 5 | 1175 | ·/ | |
| | | | | | | 1 | |
| · | | | | | Howard J. | Greenwald | |

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this ______ day of ______, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared _______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2003.

Ronald E. Miller

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of , 2003.

Howard J. Greenwald

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

. .

.

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>21</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2009.

1 and E A Ronald E. Miller

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 016020 FRAME: 0005

CERTIFICATE OF
MAILINGApplication Number10/409,505MAILINGFiling Date4/8/2003AssignmentFirst InventorXingwu WangExaminer NameUnknownArt Unit2831Docket NumberXWHG-17CCC (481)

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 11/26/2004

TITLE OF CASE:

Nanomagnetic Composition

The following documents are enclosed:

Certificate of Mailing (1 page)

Recordation Cover sheet (1 page) Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (2 pages) Assignment (4 pages) Return Postcard

The above named documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, using First Class Mail, on the date indicated above, and is addressed to:

TO:

FROM:

Mail Stop: ASS IGNMENT Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Howard J. Greenwald P.C. 349 W. Commercial Street, Suite 2490 East Rochester, NY 14445 Telephone (585) 387-0285 Fax (585) 387-0288

The Director is authorized to charge any additional fee(s) as needed during the pendency of this application to deposit account 50-2753

| Signature of Mailer: | Million | Δ | r | |
|----------------------|---------|---|---|--|
| | | 1 | | |

Howard J. Greenwald, Reg. No. 24,247
John M. Hammond, Reg. No. 52,986
Peter J. Mikesell, Reg. No. 54,311
Robert D. Gunderman, Reg. No. 55,231

RECORDED: 05/07/2004